507226604 04/11/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7273457

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Dat	
THRESHOLD PHARMACEUTICALS,		S, INC.	08/01/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	MOLECULAR TEMPLATES, INC.			
Street Address:	9301 AMBERGLEN BLVD.			
Internal Address:	SUITE 100			
City:	AUSTIN			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	78729			
	Totol: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	16	5193160		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΟΑΤΑ			
, ,		02)842-7899		
		he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be a		
)28427800	sem via oo man.	
Email: ddoy		doyle@cooley.com	le@cooley.com	
Correspondent Name:	С	OOLEY LLP		
Address Line 1:		299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE N.V		
Address Line 2:		TTN: IP DOCKETING DEPARTME	NT	
Address Line 4:	V	ASHINGTON, D.C. 20004		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		IMGE-015/02US	IMGE-015/02US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DEAN L. FANELLI		
SIGNATURE:		/Dean L Fanelli/	/Dean L Fanelli/	
DATE SIGNED:		04/11/2022	04/11/2022	
Total Attachments: 3 source=IMGE-015 02US	parent ass	ignment - Threshold Pharmaceutic	als, Inc. to Molecular Template	

source=IMGE-015_02US parent assignment - Threshold Pharmaceuticals, Inc. to Molecular Templates, Inc. - Copy#page3.tif



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "THRESHOLD PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THRESHOLD PHARMACEUTICALS, INC." TO "MOLECULAR TEMPLATES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2017, AT 5:37 O`CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3436590 8100 SR# 20175523440

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202986098 Date: 08-01-17

PATENT REEL: 059676 FRAME: 0800

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

THRESHOLD PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

THRESHOLD PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Threshold Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The date of filing of the original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was October 17, 2001.

THIRD: The Board of Directors (the "Board") of the Corporation, acting in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the DGCL, adopted resolutions amending its Certificate of Incorporation as follows:

Article First of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation be, and it hereby is, amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST

The name of the Corporation is Molecular Templates, Inc."

FOURTH: Thereafter, pursuant to a resolution by the Board, this Certificate of Amendment was submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation for their approval in accordance with the provisions of Section 211 and 242 of the DGCL. Accordingly, said proposed amendment has been adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the DGCL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THRESHOLD PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this day of August 1, 2017.

THRESHOLD PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. By: مستعرفة والمعالمة Name: Erfc E. Poma

Title: Chief Executive Officer